## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2748056

| UBMISSION TYPE:  |  |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |       |                |          |  |
|--|--|---|---|-------|----------------|----------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT   |  |   | ASSIGNMENT  |       |                |          |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY [  | )ATA   |   |   |       |                |          |  |
|  |  | N   | ame   |       | Execution Date | $\neg$   |  |
| EZIO COLOMBO   |  |   |   |       | 02/25/2014     | _        |  |
| UGO ZANELLI  |  |   |   |       | 02/21/2014     |          |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA   | ATA  |   |   |       |                |          |  |
| Name: SIEMENS S.P.A.   |  |   |   |       |                |          |  |
| Street Address:  | VIALE PIERO  | E ALBE  | RTO PIRELLI, 10   |       |                |          |  |
| City:  | MILAN  |   |   |       |                |          |  |
| State/Country:   | ITALY  |   |   |       |                |          |  |
|  | 1  | 0126  |   |       |                |          |  |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property T   | S Total: 1   |   | Nu  | umber |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | S Total: 1   | 141419  |   | ımber |                | <u> </u> |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS   | S Total: 1   | 141419  |   | ımber |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Numbers CORRESPONDENCE   | S Total: 1   |   | 14  | ımber |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number:  | S Total: 1  ype  DATA  (954                          | 141419<br>  | 14  | ımber |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:  | DATA (954) office                                    | -)925-110<br>9251100<br>e@pater                     | 14<br>1<br>tusa.com   |       |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be  | DATA  (954 9549 office                               | .)925-110<br>9251100<br>e@pater                     | 14<br>1<br>tusa.com<br>the email attempt is unsuccessfo   |       |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  Property T  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:  | DATA  (954 9549 office                               | .)925-110<br>9251100<br>e@pater<br>ail when         | tusa.com<br>the email attempt is unsuccessfa  |       |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be  | DATA  (954 9549 office sent via US Mar               | 925-110<br>9251100<br>e@pater<br>ail when<br>NER GF | tusa.com<br>the email attempt is unsuccessfa  |       |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  Property T  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:                                  | DATA  (954 9545 office e sent via US Ma LER PO E HOL | 925-110<br>9251100<br>e@pater<br>ail when<br>NER GF | tusa.com the email attempt is unsuccessful EENBERG STEMER LLP                                     |       |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  Property T  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:                  | DATA  (954 9545 office e sent via US Ma LER PO E HOL | 925-110<br>9251100<br>e@pater<br>ail when<br>NER GF | tusa.com<br>the email attempt is unsuccessfor<br>EENBERG STEMER LLP<br>O<br>D, FLORIDA 33022-2480 |       |                |          |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  Property T  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET | DATA  (954 9545 office e sent via US Ma LER PO E HOL | 925-110<br>9251100<br>e@pater<br>ail when<br>NER GF | tusa.com the email attempt is unsuccessful EENBERG STEMER LLP D D, FLORIDA 33022-2480             |       |                |          |  |

PATENT REEL: 032323 FRAME: 0860

source=2010P14752D-SIGNED-ASSIGN2#page3.tif

Docket No.: 2010P14752D

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, EZIO COLOMBO and UGO ZANELLI, residing respectively at Milano and Tavagnacco, Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n)

#### METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF METAL ELONGATED PRODUCTS

described in International Application No. PCT/EP2011/061325, filed July 5, 2011, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed in application No. 14/141,914 on December 27, 2013;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS S.P.A., an Italian corporation doing business at Milan, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the said corporation to make an application for Letters Patent and the Director to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

| Qlo wo Yeens)       | A. Llaho           | (L.S.) | 25/04/2014 |
|---------------------|--------------------|--------|------------|
| Witness             | EZIO COLOMBO       |        | Date       |
|                     |                    |        |            |
| 3.8.6.4.a. a. a. a. | 11/2/2 24 KIFU 1 1 | (L.S.) |            |
| vviiness            | UGU ZANELLI        |        | Date       |

PATENT REEL: 032323 FRAME: 0861 Docket No.: 2010P14752D

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, EZIO COLOMBO and UGO ZANELLI, residing respectively at Milano and Tavagnacco, Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n)

# METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF METAL ELONGATED PRODUCTS

described in International Application No. PCT/EP2011/061325, filed July 5, 2011, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed in application No. 14/141,914 on December 27, 2013;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS S.P.A., an Italian corporation doing business at Milan, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the said corporation to make an application for Letters Patent and the Director to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

| Witness                                 |                        | EZIO COLOMBO | _ (L.S.) | Date               |
|---|------------------------|--------------|----------|--------------------|
| *************************************** | Madugo<br>Meier Harion | UGO ZANELLI  | (L.S.)   | 24/02/2042<br>Date |

PATENT REEL: 032323 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 02/28/2014